PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Softline Consulting and Integrators, LLC	08/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micron Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	8000 S. Federal Way
City:	Boise
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83707

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6005571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-367-2001
Email: allen@cclaw.com
Correspondent Name: Vincent J. Allen
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 802334
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GSOFT.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vincent J. Allen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Patent_Assignment_8_22_2011#page1.tif source=Executed_Patent_Assignment_8_22_2011#page2.tif

\$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 026785 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT

Patent No.:

6,005,571

Serial No:

08/940,845

Filing Date:

September 30, 1997

Title:

Graphical User Interface for Managing Security in a Database

System

WHEREAS, SOFTLINE CONSULTING AND INTEGRATORS, LLC, a limited liability company, having an address of 313 S. Jupiter Road, Ste. 105, Allen, Texas 75002 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the above-referenced Patent No. 6,005,571 ("the Patent").

WHEREAS, MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 8000 S. Federal Way, Boise, ID 83707 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above invention and the Patent, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) being paid to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the full and exclusive rights to the Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment effective as of the day of August, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

Softline Consulting and Integrators, LLC

By: Eric Tautfest

Name: Eric Tautfest

Title: Member

Address: 313 S. Jupiter Road, Suite 105

Allen, TX 75002

This 22 day of August, 2011, before me personally appeared Eric Tautfest to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledges to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Jublic in and for

The State of Texas

MORGAN ELIZABETH RHODES
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
July 18, 2015